
Union Officers and Stewards 
of 

ACT Arizona Army National Guard Chapter #61 
 

Officers  Name / Email Work Location                 Work # 
President  Bob Weaver  AASF #2  (520) 616- 5713 
   bob.weaver@az.ngb.army.mil 
Vice President Tim Kuch  AASF #2  (520) 616-5561 
   tim.kuch@az.ngb.army.mil 
Treasurer  Paul Furgal  AASF #2   (520) 616- 5634 
   paul.furgal@az.ngb.army.mil 
Secretary  Russell Howell AASF #2  (520) 616-5645 
   russell.howell@az.ngb.army.mil 
 
Stewards  Name              Work Location                             Work # 
Chief Steward Mark Bertram   AASF #2 (520) 616 - 5646 

mark.Bertram@az.ngb.army.mil 
Joe Hellar   AASF #1 (520) 616 - 2779 

   joe.hellar@az.ngb.army.mil 
   John Curtis   WAATS (520) 616 - 5953 
   john.curtis@az.ngb.army.mil 
   Bart Cox   CSMS (520) 616 - 2747 
   bart.cox@az.ngb.army.mil 
   Julio Romero  UTES (520) 616 - 2230 
   julio.romero@az.ngb.army.mil 
   Robert Lynch  OMS #4 (520) 616 - 2868 
   Robert.lynch@az.ngb.army.mil 
   Howard Shaffer  OMS #6 (520) 616 - 3204 
   howard.Shaffer@az.ngb.army.mil 
   Luis Chavez  OMS #8 (520) 616 - 5536 
   luis.chavez@az.ngb.army.mil 
Steward  Vacant    
Steward  Vacant 
Steward  Vacant 
Steward  Vacant 
Steward  Vacant 
Steward  Vacant 
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